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RsrII (4375)
- BseRI (4422)
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LOCUS
APR-2
DEFIN
ACCES
VERSI
SOURC

ORG
COMME
COMME
COMME
FEATU

0}

0}

0}

0}

0}

pEXP_AD5020riTmo 10124 bp ds-DNA

013

ITION

SION

ON

E

ANISM

NT >pEXP-AD5020riTmobCW. nuc

NT

NT ApEinfo:methylated:1

RES Location/Qualifiers

gene 7533..9662
/label=mobA
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=cyan
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data
width 5 offset 0

gene complement(7050..7334)
/label= mobC
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=cyan
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data
width 5 offset 0

rep_origin 7365..7452
/label=oriT
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=#ff0000
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data
width 5 offset 0

gene 8281..8694
/label=mobB
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=cyan
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data
width 5 offset 0

gene 8691. .9662
/label=repB
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=cyan
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data
width 5 offset 0

rep_origin 65..583

/label= CEN6/ARSH4
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=#ff0000
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green

circular 11-

{{601200 -1} {}

{{6 1200 -1} {}

{{6 1200 -1} {}

{{601200 -1} {}

{{6 1200 -1} {}



0}

0}

0}

0}

0}

0}

0}

promoter

CDS

rep_origin

promoter

misc_feature

misc_signal

DS

/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data {{0 1

width 5 offset 0

616..720

/label=bla promoter
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=#0000ff
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data {{0 1

width 5 offset 0

715..1575

/label=Ampicillin (bla) resistance gene
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=#ffff00
/ApEinfo_revcolor=#00ff00
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data {{0 1

width 5 offset 0

1720..2393

/label=pUC origin
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=#f{0000
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data {{0 1

width 5 offset 0

2814. .4267

/label=ADH1 promoter
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=#0000ff
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data {{0 1

width 5 offset 0

4273..4275

/label=initiation ATG
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=cyan
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data {{0 1

width 5 offset @

4276..4298

/label=SV40 nuclear localization signal
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=cyan
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data {{0 1

width 5 offset 0

4306. .4653

/label=GAL4 activation domain
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=#ffff00
/ApEinfo_revcolor=#00ff00
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data {{0 1

-1}

-1}

-1}

-1}

_l}

-1}

-1}

_l}

{}

{3

i}

{}

{3

i}

{3

{3



0}

misc_signal

0}
misc_signal
0}
terminator
0}
rep_origin
0}
gene
0}
promoter
0}
ORIGIN
1 gacgaaaggg
61 cttaggacgg
121 atttgggaat
181 aaataaagaa
241 atttcaacaa

width 5 offset 0

4660. .4684

/label=attB1l
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=cyan
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data

width 5 offset 0

4729..4753

/label=attB2
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=cyan
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data

width 5 offset 0

4795..5261

/label=ADH1 transcription termina
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=#ffff0o0
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data

width 5 offset 0

5453..5908

/label=f1 origin
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=#f{0000
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data

width 5 offset 0

complement(6005. .6679)
/label=TRP1 gene
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=cyan
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data

width 5 offset 0
complement(6680..6781)
/label=TRP1 promoter
/ApEinfo_fwdcolor=#0000ff
/ApEinfo_revcolor=green
/ApEinfo_graphicformat=arrow_data

width 5 offset 0

cctcgtgata cgcctatttt
atcgcttgcc tgtaacttac
ttactctgtg tttatttatt
ggtagaagag ttacggaatg
aaagcgtact ttacatatat

tataggttaa
acgcgcectcg
tttatgtttt
aagaaaaaad
atttattaga

{{60120

{{60120

tion

{{10120

{{60120

{{060120

{{160120

tgtcatgata
tatcttttaa
gtatttggat
aataaacaaa
caagaaaagc

region

0 -1} {}

0 -1} {}

0 -1} {}

0 -1} {}

0 -1} {}

0 -1} {}

ataatggttt
tgatggaata
tttagaaagt
ggtttaaaaa
agattaaata



301

361

421

481

541

601

661

721

781

841

901

9%1
1021
1081
1141
1201
1261
1321
1381
1441
1501
1561
1621
1681
1741
1801
1861
1921
1981
2041
2101
2161
2221
2281
2341
2401
2461
2521
2581
2641
2701
2761
2821
2881
2941
3001
3061
3121
3181
3241

gatatacatt
tctacacaga
aaaggtagta
attttttctt
atttaaatta
ggaaatgtgc
ctcatgagac
attcaacatt
gctcacccag
ggttacatcg
cgttttccaa
gacgccgggce
tactcaccag
gctgccataa
ccgaaggagc
tgggaaccgg
gcaatggcaa
caacaattaa
cttccggctg
atcattgcag
ggcagtcagg
attaagcatt
cttcattttt
atcccttaac
tcttcttgag
ctaccagcgg
ggcttcagca
cacttcaaga
gctgctgcca
gataaggcgc
acgacctaca
gaagggagaa
agggagcttc
tgacttgagc
agcaacgcgg
cctgcgttat
gctcgccgea
ccaatacgca
aggtttcccg
cattaggcac
agcggataac
aaccctcact
agaaatgatg
ggtcgaacga
aaaaacgagt
cggcceggeg
ttccaaggtt
ggttgcgatg
agtgcatttg
gccggtggtg

cgattaacga
caagatgaaa
tttgttggcg
taatttcttt
taattatttt
gcggaacccc
aataaccctg
tccgtgtcgce
aaacgctggt
aactggatct
tgatgagcac
aagagcaact
tcacagaaaa
ccatgagtga
taaccgcttt
agctgaatga
caacgttgcg
tagactggat
gctggtttat
cactggggcc
caactatgga
ggtaactgtc
aatttaaaag
gtgagttttc
atcctttttt
tggtttgttt
gagcgcagat
actctgtagc
gtggcgataa
agcggtcggg
ccgaactgag
aggceggacag
caggggggaa
gtcgattttt
cctttttacg
cccctgattc
gccgaacgac
aaccgcctct
actggaaagc
cccaggcttt
aatttcacac
aaagggaaca
gtaaatgaaa
aaaataaagt
ttacgcaatt
ataacgctgg
taccctgcgce
atgacgacca
caacatgagt
cgaacaatag

taagtaaaat
caattcggca
atccccctag
ttttactttc
tatagcacgt
tatttgttta
ataaatgctt
ccttattccc
gaaagtaaaa
caacagcggt
ttttaaagtt
cggtcgcecgc
gcatcttacg
taacactgcg
ttttcacaac
agccatacca
caaactatta
ggaggcggat
tgctgataaa
agatggtaag
tgaacgaaat
agaccaagtt
gatctaggtg
gttccactga
tctgcgcgta
gccggatcaa
accaaatact
accgcctaca
gtcgtgtctt
ctgaacgggg
atacctacag
gtatccggta
cgcctggtat
gtgatgctcg
gttcctggcc
tgtggataac
cgagcgcagce
cccecgegegt
gggcagtgag
acactttatg
aggaaacagc
aaagctgggt
taggaaatca
gaaaagtgtt
gcacaatcat
gcgtgaggct
taaggggcga
cgacaactgg
atactagaag
agcgaccatg

gtaaaatcac
ttaatacctg
agtcttttac
tatttttaat
gatgaaaagg
tttttctaaa
caataatatt
ttttttgcgg
gatgctgaag
aagatccttg
ctgctatgtg
atacactatt
gatggcatga
gccaacttac
atgggggatc
aacgacgagc
actggcgaac
aaagttgcag
tctggagccg
ccctcccgta
agacagatcg
tactcatata
aagatccttt
gcgtcagacc
atctgctgct
gagctaccaa
gtccttctag
tacctcgcetc
accgggttgg
ggttcgtgca
cgtgagcatt
agceggeaggg
ctttatagtc
tcaggggggc
ttttgctggc
cgtattaccg
gagtcagtga
tggccgattc
cgcaacgcaa
cttccggctc
tatgaccatg
accgggceccc
aggagcatga
gatatgatgt
gctgactctg
gtgcccggeg
gattggagaa
tgtcattatt
aatgagccaa
accttgaagg

aggattttcg
agagcaggaa
atcttcggaa
ttatatattt
acccaggtgg
tacattcaaa
gaaaaaggad
cattttgcct
atcagttggg
agagttttcg
gcgcggtatt
ctcagaatga
cagtaagaga
ttctgacaac
atgtaactcg
gtgacaccac
tacttactct
gaccacttct
gtgagcgtgg
tcgtagttat
ctgagatagg
tactttagat
ttgataatct
ccgtagaaaa
tgcaaacaaa
ctctttttcc
tgtagccgta
tgctaatcct
actcaagacg
cacagcccag
gagaaagcgc
tcggaacagg
ctgtcgggtt
cgagcctatg
cttttgctca
cctttgagtg
gcgaggaagc
attaatgcag
ttaatgtgag
ctatgttgtg
attacgccaa
ccctcgagat
aggcaaaaga
atttggcttt
tggcggaccc
gagttttttg
gcaataagaa
taagttgccg
gacttgcgag
tgagacgcgc

tgtgtggtct
gagcaagata
aacaaaaact
atattaaaaa
cacttttcgg
tatgtatccg
gagtatgagt
tcctgttttt
tgcacgagtg
cceccgaagaa
atcccgtatt
cttggttgag
attatgcagt
gatcggagga
ccttgatcgt
gatgcctgta
agcttcccgg
gcgctceggcec
gtctcgcggt
ctacacgacg
tgcctcactg
tgatttaaaa
catgaccaaa
gatcaaagga
aaaaccaccg
gaaggtaact
gttaggccac
gttaccagtg
atagttaccg
cttggagcga
cacgcttccc
agagcgcacg
tcgccacctc
gaaaaacgcc
catgttcttt
agctgatacc
ggaagagcgc
ctggcacgac
ttacctcact
tggaattgtg
gctcggaatt
ccgggatcga
caaatataag
gcggcgecega
gcgctcttgc
cgcctgceatt
tgccggttgg
aaagaacctg
acgcgagttt
ataaccgcta



3301
3361
3421
3481
3541
3601
3661
3721
3781
3841
3901
3961
4021
4081
4141
4201
4201
4321
4381
4441
4501
45601
4621
4681
4741
4801
4801
4921
4981
5041
5101
5161
5221
5281
5341
5401
5461
5521
5581
5641
5701
5761
5821
5881
5941
6001
6061
6121
6181
6241

gagtactttg
caacactgga
ttatgttaca
ccaatgctag
accgtggaat
tttctggcaa
atgtaggtgg
aaacaagact
tagccctaga
atctattgaa
ccccgttgtt
aaaaattaac
tcttcgaaca
acggtatacg
ctatcaagta
tccctttcett
aactccaagc
agtgggaata
aacctcataa
gttcatgata
tcaaaaccac
acagggatgt
gataccccac
ggcttgtcga
tgtacaaagt
ggacttcttc
gccagaaatt
ttctaaataa
aataagtgta
gagtaactct
tgaccacacc
attgtagata
cagaggacaa
gtcgtattac
tacccaactt
ggcccgceacc
tgtagcggcg
gccagcgcecc
ggctttcccc
cggcacctcg
tgatagacgg
ttccaaactg
ttgccgattt
tttaacaaaa
gcggtatttc
taacctattt
ttgtctccac
caacattttc
gccttccaac
ctgaatcaaa

aagaggaaac
aatggttgtc
atatggaagg
tagagaaggg
atttcggata
ccaaacccat
€ggaggggag
acaccaatta
cttgatagcc
gtaataatag
gtctcaccat
gacaaagaca
cacgaaactt
gccttecttc
taaatagacc
ccttgtttct
ttatgcccaa
ttgctgatag
caactcaaac
acttcatgaa
tgtcacctgg
ttaataccac
caaacccaaa
ccccgggaat
ggtgacgtcg
gccagaggtt
tacgaaaaga
gcgaatttct
tacaaatttt
ttcctgtagg
tctaccggca
tgctaactcc
tacctgttgt
aattcactgg
aatcgccttg
gatcgccctt
cattaagcgc
tagcgcccgce
gtcaagctct
accccaaaad
tttttcgccc
gaacaacact
cggcctattg
tattaacgtt
acaccgcagg
cttagcattt
acctccgctt
tggcgtcagt
ccagtcagaa
caagggaata

agcaataggg
tgtttgagta
gaactttaca
gggtaacacc
tccttttgtt
acatcgggat
atatacaata
cactgcctca
atcatcatat
gcgcatgcaa
atccgcaatg
gcaccaacag
tttccttect
cagttacttg
tgcaattatt
ttttctgcac
gaagaagcgg
ctcattgtcc
aaattctcaa
taatgaaatc
ttggacggac
tacaatggat
aaaagagggt
tcagatctac
agctctaagt
tggtcaagtc
tggaaaaggg
tatgatttat
aaagtgactc
tcaggttgct
tgccgagcaa
agcaatgagt
aatcgttctt
ccgtegtttt
cagcacatcc
cccaacagtt
ggcgggtgtg
tccttteget
aaatcggggg
acttgattag
tttgacgttg
caaccctatc
gttaaaaaat
tacaatttcc
caagtgcaca
ttgacgaaat
acatcaacac
ccaccagcta
atcgagttcc
aacgaatgag

ttgctaccag
cgctttcaat
cttctcctat
cctcegeget
gtttccgggt
tcctataata
gaacagatac
ttgatggtgg
cgaagtttca
cttcttttct
acaaaaaaaa
atgtcgttgt
tcattcacgc
aatttgaaat
aatcttttgt
aatatttcaa
aaggtctcga
ttcactttca
gcgctttcac
acggctagta
caaactgcgt
gatgtatata
gggtcgatca
tagtgcggcc
aagtaacggc
tccaatcaag
tcaaatcgtt
gatttttatt
ttaggtttta
ttctcaggta
atgcctgcaa
tgatgaatct
ccacacggat
acaacgtcgt
ccctttcegec
gcgcagcctg
gtggttacgc
ttcttccctt
ctcecctttag
ggtgatggtt
gagtccacgt
tcggtctatt
gagctgattt
tgatgcggta
aacaatactt
ttgctatttt
caataacgcc
acataaaatg
aatccaaaag
gtttctgtga

tataaataga
tcatttgggt
gcacatatat
cttttccgat
gtacaatatg
ccttcgttgg
cagacaagac
tacataacga
ctaccctttt
ttttttttct
tgatggaaga
tccagagctg
acactactct
aaaaaaagtt
ttcctcgtca
gctataccaa
gcggcgcecaa
ctaacagtag
aaccaattgc
aaattgatga
ataacgcgtt
actatctatt
caagtttgta
gcacgcgtac
cgccaccgceg
gttgtcggct
ggtagatacg
attaaataag
aaacgaaaat
tagcatgagg
atcgctcccc
cggtgtgtat
cccaattcgce
gactgggaaa
agctggcgta
aatggcgaat
gcagcgtgac
cctttctege
ggttccgatt
cacgtagtgg
tctttaatag
cttttgattt
aacaaaaatt
ttttctcctt
aaataaatac
gttagagtct
atttaatcta
taagctttcg
ttcacctgtc
agctgcactg

caggtacata
gtgcacttta
taattaaagt
ttttttctaa
gacttcctct
tctccctaac
ataatgggct
actaatactg
tccatttgcc
tttctctctc
cactaaagga
atgaggggta
ctaatgagca
tgccgctttg
ttgttctcgt
gcatacaatc
ttttaatcaa
caacggtccg
ctcctctaac
tggtaataat
tggaatcact
cgatgatgaa
caaaaaagca
ccagctttct
gtggagcttt
tgtctacctt
ttgttgacac
ttataaaaaa
tcttgttctt
tcgctcttat
atttcaccca
tttatgtcct
cctatagtga
accctggegt
atagcgaaga
ggacgcgccc
cgctacactt
cacgttcgcc
tagtgcttta
gccatcgccc
tggactcttg
ataagggatt
taacgcgaat
acgcatctgt
tactcagtaa
tttacaccat
agcgcatcac
gggctctctt
ccacctgcett
agtagtatgt



6301
6361
6421
6481
6541
6601
6661
6721
6781
6841
6901
6961
7021
7081
7141
7201
7261
7321
7381
7441
7501
7561
7621
7681
7741
7801
7861
7921
7981
8041
8101
8161
8221
8281
8341
3401
8461
8521
8581
8641
8701
8761
8821
8881
8941
9001
9001
9121
9181
9241

tgcagtcttt
cttgccacga
ccaaaacatc
aactattttt
ttctctttct
attctgcggc
tgaaattaat
tgctcaatag
taattcttaa
AGGCCGGATA
AGGGGGAAAG
AGCGCTTTTA
GCCCCGCAGG
AGACCGAACA
CGATCCTCCG
TTGCGCCTTG
TCGGCATTGA
CTCCCCTTAA
GCACAGCGGC
TCGAGAAACT
GAGCCGAAAA
CCGGCAGCAG
GCAAGTATGC
TCGTCGAGCG
GGCTGTTCAA
CGCTGGCGTC
CCATCCATGC
ATGACGGCAT
AGAAGGGCGG
GCGAGGCATG
TTGACCACAG
CGAACGTGGT
ACATCGACAC
ATGAACGCAA
GAACCGCTGG
ACCCAGCAGG
GCGGCATGGG
GCGCAGAGCG
CTGGCTTCCA
ACGCCACTGA
ACAGGACTTT
TCGGCGTCAG
TGCTCCAGAA
GGCCCGCCGA
TGGATGACAT
ACTATCAGGC
CCCGGACGCT
GCCGCTTGGC
CGTGGGTGCT
AGCAGGCTGG

tggaaatacg
ctcatctcca
ctccttaggt
atatgctttt
attgggcaca
ctctgtgctc
aacagacata
tcaccaatgc
tcggcaaaaa
GCTGGTCTAT
GCGGGCAAAG
GCCGCTTTAG
GCCTGTCTCG
AGGCGCGGTC
GCCACTCGCT
TTTCGTTCTT
TTCGCGCTCG
CCATCTTGAC
GGCAATCCCG
GGCCTAACGG
GCAAAAGCAA
GTCGGGCGGC
CCGCGACATG
GCCCGCCGAC
GGAGGTCGAA
CGAGTTCGCC
CGGTGGCGGC
CGAGCGGCCC
GGCACAGAAG
GGCCGACCAT
AACACTTGAG
GGAGATGGAA
CGCCAACGCC
TCGACAGAGT
CCCAGAGCAT
CCAGCGAGGC
TGGAGCTGGC
CCCGGAGCGC
TGATGCCTAC
CAACCGAGGA
GCAGGCCATA
GGACGCCACC
CACGCCATGG
GCAGGAGCGG
GAAAGCCGAG
ATGGGTCAAG
GGCCAGCGAG
GGGCTTCACC
GCTGCGTGAA
CCAGCAGATC

agtcttttaa
tgcagttgga
tgattacgaa
acaagacttg
catataatac
tgcaagccgc
ctccaagctg
cctcectcett
aagaaaagct
TCGCTGCGCT
CCCGCTAAAC
CGGCCTTTCC
GTCGATCATT
GTGGTCGCGT
GCTGTTCACC
GCGCTCTTGC
TTGTTCTTCG
ACCCCATTGT
ACCCTACTTT
CCACCCTTCG
CAGCGAGGCA
CAATCGGCCA
GATGAAGTCT
TACTGGGATG
TTTGCCCTGC
CAGCACCTGA
GAGAACCCGC
GCCGCTCAGT
ACCGAAGCGC
GCCAACCGGG
GCGCAGGGCA
GGCCGGGGCA
CAGATCATCG
GAAGAAATCC
GGCGACACTG
GCAGGCGGCG
CAAAGAGTTG
GTCGCGGGGG
GGTGGTGCTG
CGGCTCGATC
GGCCGACAGC
ACCGGCCAGA
CTCAAGCGGA
CATGGTCTGG
GGCCGGGAGC
GTGGCCGACG
TACGACGCCG
AACCGCAAGG
TCCAAGGGCA
GAGCAGGCCC

taactggcaa
cgatatcaat
acacgccaac
aaattttcct
ccagcaagtc
aaactttcac
cctttgtgtg
ggccctctcec
ccggatcaag
AGGCTACACA
CCCACACCAA
CCCTACCCGA
CAGCCCGGCT
TCAAGGTACG
TTGGCCAAAA
TGCTGTTCCC
AGCTTGGCCA
TAATGTGCTG
GTAGGGGAGG
GGCGGTGCGC
GCATGGCGAT
GGGCCAAGGC
TGCACGCCGA
CTGCCGACCT
CGGTCGAGCT
CCGGTGCCGA
ACTGCCACCT
GGTTCAAGCG
TCAAGCCCAA
CATTAGAGCG
TCGAGCGCCT
TCCGCACCGA
ACTTACAGGA
AGAGGCATCA
GCCGACGAAG
GAGTGGCTGA
CGGGAGGTAG
TGGCACTGGA
CTGATCGCAT
TGGCTGCGCT
TCAAGGCCAT
TGATGAACCG
TGAATGCCCA
TGCTGGTGGA
CTGCCCTGGT
CCGCAGGCGG
ACCCGGCCAG
ACAAGCACAC
AGACCGCCAC
AGCGGCAGCA

accgaggaac
gccgtaatca
caagtatttc
tgcaataacc
agcatcggaa
caatggacca
cttaatcacg
ttttcttttt
attgtacTAT
CCGCCCCACC
ACCCCGCAGA
AGGGTGGGGG
CATCCTTCTG
CATCCATTGC
TCATGGCCCC
TTGCCCGCAC
GCCGATCCGC
TCTCGTAGGC
GCGCACTTAC
TCTCCGAGGG
TTATCACCTT
CGACTACATC
ATCCGGGCAC
GTATGAACGC
GACCCTCGAC
GCGCCTGCCG
GATGATCTCC
GTACAACGGC
GGCATGGCTT
GGCTGGCCAC
GCCCGGTGTT
CCGGGCAGAC
ATACCGGGAG
ACGAGTTAGC
CCCGGCAGGT
AAGCCCAGCG
CCGCCGAGGT
AGCTATGGCT
CGTTGCTCTT
TGGTGGCCCG
GGGCTGTGAG
GGAATGGTCA
GGGCAATGAC
CGACCTCAGC
AGTGGAAACC
TGAACTTCGG
CGCCGACAGC
CACCCGCGCC
CGCTGGCCCG
GGAGAAGGCC

tcttggtatt
ttgaccagag
ggagtgcctg
gggtcaattg
tctagagcac
gaactacctg
tatactcacg
tcgaccgaat
TCCGGACCAG
GCTGCGCGGC
AATACGCTGG
CGCGTGTGCA
GCGTGGCGGC
CGCCATGAGC
CACCAGCACC
CCGCTGAATT
CGCCTTGTTG
TATCATGGAG
CGGTTTCTCT
CCATTGCATG
ACGGCGAAAA
CAGCGCGAAG
ATGCCGGAGT
GCCAATGGGC
CAGCAGAAGG
TATACGCTGG
GAGCGGATCA
AAGACCCCGG
GAGCAGACCC
GACGCCCGCA
CACCTGGGGC
GTGGCCCTGA
GCAATAGACC
GGAGCAGATC
CATGAGCCAG
CCAGACAGGG
GAGCAGCGCC
AACCGTGATG
GCTCGACCTG
ATGAAGAACG
CGCTTCGATA
GCCGCCGAAG
GTGTATATCA
GAGTTTGACC
AGCCCGAAGA
GGGCAGATTG
CGCCACTATG
GGTTATCAGC
GCGCTGGTGC
CGCAGGCTGG



9301
9361
9421
9481
9541
9601
9661
9721
9781
9841
9901
9961
10021
10081
//

CCAGCCTCGA
ACCGCAGCGA
TTATCGCCGC
TGGCCGAGGC
AGCGCACCGT
CACGGGCACC
AGTGCTTGCG
TTATGGAATA
ATTGGTTGCC
ttccactact
ttaaatgctt
ctgctctgat
ctgacgggct
ctgcatgtgt

ACTGCCCGAG
GATGGCCGGG
GCAGAAGCTG
CAGCCCAGCG
CAGCAAGGTC
GGCACCCCGC
TTGGTACTCA
CGAAAAAAGC
CGGTGGTCCG
gccatctggc
cctatattat
gccgcatagt
tgtctgctcc
cagaggtttt

CGGCAGCTTA
CTGGTCAAGC
GCCAGCCGGG
CTGGCAGAGC
ATGGGTCTGC
CAGCGAGGCA
CGCCTGTTAT
GCTTCAGGGT
GATTAgtaag
gtcataactg
atatatagta
taagccagcc
cggcatccgc
caccgtcatc

GCCGCCACCG
GCTTCGGTGA
GCCGCAGTGC
GCAAGCCCGG
CCAGCGTCCA
TGGACAGGGG
ACTATGAGTA
CGGTCTACCT
gtgacaagct
caaagtacac
atgtcgttta
ccgacacccg
ttacagacaa
accgaaacgc

GCGCACGGCG
TGACCTCAGC
CGAGGAAATC
CCACGAAGCG
GCTTGCGCGG
CGGGCCAGAT
CTCACGCACA
GATCAAAAGT
atttttcaat
atatattacg
tggtgcactc
ccaacacccg
gctgtgaccg
gcga

CTGGACGAGT
AAGTGCGACT
GGCAAGGCCA
GATTACATCG
GCCGAGCTGG
TTCAGCATGT
GAAGGGGGTT
GACAAGGGCT
aaagaatatc
atgctgtcta
tcagtacaat
ctgacgcgcc
tctccgggag
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